

13 December 2019

Information Rights & Compliance Team
99 Waverley Road
St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954
Email: Hpkt.foi@nhs.net

Our Ref: FOI/03504

Thank you for your request concerning EPR Contracts.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

- 1. What is the solution and supplier name of the trust's existing EPR?**
- 2. What is the solution's contract end date?**

As agreed in your email of 27 November 2019, we have not answered the first two questions as this information is publically available through our disclosure log¹.

- 1. Is the trust planning to go out to procurement within the next 12 months for a new EPR solution?**

No.

- 2. If the trust is planning to go out to procurement, which framework does it plan to use?**

Not applicable.

- 3. Does the trust's existing EPR contain an integrated order communications and results reporting solution?**

No. We are a Mental Health and Learning Disabilities Trust. We do not provide laboratory services.

- 4. If the trust is planning to go out to procurement within the next 12 months for a new EPR solution, will it include an integrated order communications and results reporting solution?**

Not applicable.

- 5. Has the trust implemented a patient portal solution that enables patients to access and see their results?**

No.

¹ Section 21 – Information is available through other means

6. If so, which solution / supplier?

Not applicable.

7. If not, does the trust enable authorised access to another provider's patient portal?

No.

8. If not, does the trust plan to procure a patient portal solution that enables patients to access and see their results?

Not applicable. The Trust does not provide laboratory services.

9. Do you have access to an integrated clinical portal or local care record, which provides real-time access to health records (Y/N)?

We have access to the local Medical Interoperability Gateway (MIG) that provides access to GP records as well as the summary care record.

10. Do your home care team and crisis team have authorised access to this?

We are currently deploying MIG to relevant teams which includes some of our community teams. The crisis team is likely to be included in this scope.

11. If you do, which solution/provider?

The MIG is provided by Healthcare Gateway Limited.

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

**Sue Smith
Information Rights Officer**

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

